



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

I

John Lewis Stock Number	77020303
Name	Whittard Blueberry Cheesecake Flavour White Hot Chocolate
Ingredients	<p>Sugar, Cocoa Butter Powder (26%) (Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Stabiliser (Diphosphates)), Whey Powder (Milk), Dextrose, Flavouring (Milk), Salt, Colour (Anthocyanin).</p> <p>For allergens, see ingredients in bold.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	Product of Germany
Storage Instructions	Contents may settle in transit. Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Kruger Senefelderstrasse 44, Bergisch Gladbach 51469 Germany
Instructions for use	<p>Spoon 3 heaped teaspoons (20g) into a mug or cup, maybe a couple more if you're feeling decadent. Gently heat approximately 200ml of milk and pour onto the chocolate stirring thoroughly.</p>

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes